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Dear Customer

Thank you for choosing our product. 
We hope the item you have purchased 
can fulfill all your expectations our 
products are technologically advanced 
and designed on the basis of our many 
years of experience in the production of
sanitary fittings.

GB

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren

Wir bedanken uns für die Wahl unseres 
Produktes. Wir hoffen, dass wir mit 
unserem technologisch fortgeschrittenen 
Produkt, dass auf Basis mehrjährigen 
Erfahrungen bei der Produktion von 
Sanitärarmaturen entwickelt wurde, Ihre
Erwartungen erfüllt haben.
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Cher Client

Nous vous remercions pour savoir 
choisi notre produit. Nous sommes 
certains de pouvoir satisfaire pleinement 
à vos attentes grâce à notre riche offre de 
produits d'un niveau technologique 
avancé qui résulte de notre longue 
expérience en fabrication de la
robinetterie et des accessoires des
salles de bains.
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Les agradecemos por elegir nuestro 
producto. Esperamos que cumplamos 
Sus deseos entregándoles un producto 
de una tecnología avanzada,  a 
base de la experiencia de muchos 
en la producción de accesorios
sanitarios.
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Cari Clienti

Vi ringraziamo per aver scelto il nostro 
prodotto. Speriamo, di aver soddisfatto 
completamente le Vostre aspettative, 
offrendo Vi un prodotto tecnologicamente 
avanzato, progettato in base ad una 
esperienza di molti anni nell'ambito di
produzione degli accessori sanitari.
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 za wybór naszego 
produktu. Mamy   w 

  oczekiwania 
do  wyrób zaawansowany 
technologicznie, zaprojektowany
w oparciu o wieloletnie 
w produkcji armatury sanitarnej.

PL

  pentru faptul  
preferat produsul nostru. Suntem 

  produsele noastre, avansate 
din punct de vedere tehnologic, 
proiectate în baza multor ani de 

 în  accesoriilor 
sanitare, vor îndeplini 

RO

 Vám za  našeho 
výrobku.  Vám k 
technologicky  výrobek, který 
byl  na  mnohaletých 
zkušeností s výrobou koupelnových 
baterií.    uspokojíme Vaše

CZ

 za výber nášho výrobku. 
Dúfame,  úplne splníme Vaše 

 dávajúc Vám do 
výrobok technologicky na vysokej úrovni, 
naprojektovaný vychádzajúc
z  skúseností v oblasti
výroby sanitárnej armatúry.

SK

For care, use soft towel with soap and water only! Under no circumstances should you 
use any chemicals.ATTENTION!

           
    !

Verunreinigungen bitten wir mittels Wasser mit Seife und mit weichem Lappen 
beseitigen! In keinem Falle chemische Mittel verwenden.ACHTUNG!

Para el cuidado, utilice solamente una toalla suave con jabón y aqua! Bajo ninguna 
circunstancia no use productos químicos.ATENCIÓN!

Pour le nettoyage utiliser seulement une serviette douce, du savon et de l'eau! 
En aucun cas n'utiliser les produits chimiques quelconques!ATTENTION

Attenzione! Si prega di pulire usando acqua e sapone ed un panno morbido! In nessun 
caso usare detergenti chimici.ATTENZIONE!

ca orice  le  doar    
cu moale! In nici un caz nu este permis de a  chimici.ATENTIE

  pomocí mýdlového roztoku a  
V    chemické .POZOR

Zanieczyszczenia    z oraz  
W przypadku nie wolno  chemicznych.UWAGA!

   mydlovej vody a mäkkej . 
V prípade sa nesmú chemické prostriedky.  UPOZORNENIE

1GB D F RUSE ITIOG 5119.00 PL RO CZ SK

  Instructions for assembly and use   und Gebrauchsanweisung  Notice technique montage et utilisation  Manuale di Montaggio e Uso  Instrucción de Montaje y Servicio
        Instrukcja  i    de Monaj  Deservire   k  a obsluze   na  a obsluhu
GB D F

RUS

E IT

PL RO CZ SK

THERMOSTATISCHES SATZTHERMOSTATISCHES SATZ ENSEMBLE THERMOSTATIQUE
CONJUNTO TERMOSTÁTICO SET TERMOSTATICO

SET TERMOSTATIC TERMOSTATICKÝ KOMPLET TERMOSTATICKÝ KOMPLET

Rev. 2  September 2014

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
.

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
Our

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
Vous

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
de la salle de bain

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
Querido Cliente

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
offrendovi

Tiziana Pagano
Barra

Tiziana Pagano
Testo inserito
della



THERMOSTATIC SET

2GB D F RUSE ITIOG 5119.00 PL RO CZ SK

  Instructions for assembly and use  Montage- und Gebrauchsanweisung  Notice technique montage et utilisation  Manuale di Montaggio e Uso  Instrucción de Montaje y Servicio
        Instrukcja  i    de Monaj  Deservire  Návod k  a obsluze  Návod na  a obsluhu
GB D F

RUS

E IT

PL RO CZ SK

Rev. 2  September 2014

            5119000

 Concealed thermostat module - rough

            5119200

Concealed diverter with 2 outlets - rough
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            5119300

Concealed diverter with 3 outlets - rough

            5119400

Concealed cut-off valve module - rough
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Before assembly, it is recommended to flush the installation to remove impurities.
Lesen Sie bitte vor der Montage alle Bemerkungen und Informationen durch.
Vor dem Einbau wird empfohlen, die Anlage zur Entfernung von Verunreinigungen zu spülen.
Wir empfehlen auf dem Warm- und Kaltwasserzulauf Kugelhähne mit Filtern zu montieren.stops

Avant le montage, il est recommandé de rincer le système pour éliminer les impuretés. Antes de montar se recomienda enjuagar la instalación para eliminar impurezas.

Prima del montaggio è consigliato sciacquare l'impianto per rimuovere i residui di sporco.

ț ț ților.
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  Dimensions in millimeters   Maße in mm   Les dimensions sont exprimées en millimètres   Las dimensiones se dan en milímetros   Le dimensioni sono state indicate in millimetri
        Wymiary podano w milimetrach   Dimensiunile sunt indicate în milimetri    jsou uvedené v milimetrech   Rozmery sú uvedené v milimetroch

. tôt.

i

Careful here!
Vorsicht!

Ici faire attention!
Tenga cuidado aquí!
Qua fai attenzione!

T
Aici fii atent!

Zde dávejte pozor!
Tu dávajte pozor!

Use the tool
Verwende ein Werkzeug

Utiliser l’outil
Use herramienta

Usa l'attrezzo

Information
Information
Information
Información
Informazione

Informacja

Informace
Informácie

Pay attention
Hinweis

Faire attention
Tenga en cuenta
Presta attenzione

Atrage atenția

V
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IT  Helpful symbols  Hilfreiche Symbole   Symboles utiles   Símbolos auxiliares   Simboli di aiuto
      Pomocne symbole   Simboluri utile   Pomocné symboly   Pomocné symboly
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   Thermostat flows in conjunction with:   Durchflusse des Thermostats in Verbindung mit:
  Débit du thermostat en liaison avec:   Los flujos de termóstato en conexión a:
  Flusso del termostato connesso a:        
   termostatuw  z:   Fluxul termostatului în îmbinare cu:

1

2

3

0,5 bar

5 bar

1-3 bar

, n ,
minimálne.
Maximum, maximum, maximum, máxima, massima, malne,

málne.
Recommended, empfohlen, recommandée, recomendada, consigliata, p ,
zalecane, r  dopor  odporú ané.

1

2

 > 15 °C

< 65 °C

udená, studená.

1

2

3

16 °C

38 °C

46 °C

Lock, sperre, verrouillage, bloqueo, blocco, okáda,
blokáda

A B

2

3 1

3 bar

5 bar

1 bar

0,5 bar

Thermostat +
3-way diverter

32 l/min

41 l/min

18 l/min

13 l/min

Thermostat +
4-way diverter

Thermostat +
cut-off valve

31 l/min

40 l/min

17,5 l/min

13 l/min

36 l/min

46 l/min

20 l/min

14 l/min

5119300 diverter with 3 outlets5119200 diverter with 2 outlets5119400 cut-off valve
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      Informacje techniczne   Informații tehnice   Technické informace   Technické informácie

   Water pressure in the installation   Wasserdruck in der Anlage   Pression d’eau dans
le système   Presión de agua en la instalación   Pressione dell'acqua nell'impianto
          Cisnienie wody w instalacji    Presiunea apei în instalație
      Tlak vody v instalaci        Tlak vody v inštalácii.
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   Water temperature in the installation   Wassertemperatur in der Anlage   Température
d’eau dans le système   Temperatura de agua en la instalación   Temperatura dell'acqua
nell'impianto         Temperatura wody w instalacji   
       Temperatura apei în instalație        Teplota vody v instalaci        Teplota vody v inštalácii
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   Temperature range of thermostat operation (Fig. A)     Arbeitstemperaturbereich des
Thermostaten (Abb. A)     Plage des températures de travail du thermostat (fig. A)     Alcance
de temperaturas de trabajo del termostato (Fig A)     Ambito delle temperature di funzionamento
del termostato (fig. A)               Zakres
temperatur pracy termostatu (rys A)      Intervalul de temperaturi  de lucru a termostatului (fig. A)
     Rozsah  teplot termostatu (rys A)       Rozsah pracovných teplôt termostatu (rys A)
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ma, ln ,
minimálne.

Maximum, maximum, maximum, máxima, massima, malne,
málne.

Pressure, Druck, Pression, 

 Tlak, Tlak.

To achieve the flow of water with temperature more than 38 °C, press the lock on the lever of
thermostat  and turn the lever counterclockwise (Fig. B).
Für den Fluss von Wasser bei einer Temperatur über 38 °C, drücken Sie die Sperr auf dem Hebel
des Thermostat und drehen Sie den Hebel gegen den Uhrzeigersinn (Abb. B).
Pour obtenir un débit d’eau à une température supérieure à 38 °C, il faut appuyer sur le bouton de
verrouillage du levier du thermostat et tourner le levier vers la gauche (fig. B).
Para conseguir el flujo de agua a la temperatura por encima de 38 °C hay que apretar el bloqueo
en la palanca del termostato y girar la palanca en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj (Fig. B).
Per ottenere il flusso dell'acqua con temperatura superiore ai 38 °C bisogna premere il blocco sulla
leva del termostato e girare la leva nel senso antiorario (fig. B).

       38 °C,    
 

Aby   wody o temperaturze  38 °C    na 
zegara (rys. B).

Pentru a obține un flux de   la o  de peste 38 °C trebuie  ți blocajul de
pe maneta termostatului ș ți în contra-sensul acelor de ceasornic (fig. B).
Pro   vody   38 °C  blokádu na páce termostatu a páku  v

r. B).

r. B).
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For the installation of every valve irrespective of the thermostat localization use dedicated pipe connectors. Do not use gas burner while installing pipes (Fig. D).
Um jedes der Ventile unabhängig von der Position des Thermostat zu installieren müssen spezielle Armaturen verwendet werden. Während der Installation, darf kein Brenner verwendet werden (Abb. D).
Il faut utiliser des raccords dédiés pour l’installation de chaque vanne, indépendamment de la position du thermostat. Ne pas utiliser de brûleur lors de l’installation des tuyaux (fig. D).
Para instalar cada una de las válvulas independientemente de la ubicación del termóstato hay que usar los manguitos dedicados. Durante la instalación de los tubos no se puede usar el quemador (Fig. D).
Per l'installazione di ogni valvola, indipendentemente dal posizionamento del termostato bisogna utilizzare giunti dedicati. Durante l'installazione dei tubi non usare il cannello (fig. D).

k. Po
ț n timpul montajului țevilor nu utilizaț

 instal r. D).
behu i r. D).
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GB DTHE INSTALLATION OF THERMOSTAT SET IN THE WALL

Cut off the inflow of water from the sections of water supply system.
Lay down the supply pipelines (with cold and hot water) near the location provided for mounting the 
thermostat set. Arrange the pipelines in a way to provide the inlet of hot water in the left side of valve
and the cold water inlet in the right side of it (Fig. 10).
Prepare the recess in the wall of size enabling to orient the thermostat set correctly and to connect it
to the system (Fig. 5).
Prior to the installation of thermostat set in the wall recess, assemble the thermostat with valves on a
flat surface (Fig. 3).
Adjust and mount the thermostat set including the valves in the wall recess. The outer surface of
finishing wall should be within the MIN-MAX scope determined by the installation casings (Fig. 2).
Connect water supply to the inlet stub pipes of thermostat set, whereas receivers shall be connected 
to the outlet stub pipes of valves (spraying head, spraying set, kit of side nozzles or other). 5119200 

 has 2 outlets (Fig. C.2), 5119300 valve has 3 outlets (Fig. C.3), cut-off valve has 1 outlet - on the
right or left side, depending on the assembly of the plug (Fig. C.1).
Check the complete installation for leaks. Make the finishing wall (Fig. 11)
CAUTION! All thermostat inlets and the outlets of valves are of size 3/4". The use of pies of
smaller diameter will decrease the flow values of valves.

GB D F

RUS

E

PL RO CZ SK

IT  Instructions for assembly   Installationsanleitung   Instructions de montage   Manual de montaje   Istruzione di montaggio 
       Instrukcja    Instrucțiune de montaj    návod    návod

INSTALLATION EINES THERMOSTAT-SATZES AN DER WAND

Sperren Sie den Wasserzufluss an die Abschnitte der Versorgungsleitungen.
Führen Sie die Versorgungsleitung (warmes und kaltes Wasser) in der Nähe von dem Ort, wo Sie 
planen, den Thermostatsatz zu installieren. Platzieren Sie die Röhren in einer solchen Weise, dass 
sich der Zufluss von Warmwasser an der linken Seite des Ventils, und des Kaltwasser auf der
rechten Seite des Ventils befindet (Abb. 10).
Bereiten Sie eine Aussparung in der Wand, die so bemessen ist, dass die korrekte Einstellung des
Thermostatsatzes und Anschluß an die Installation möglich ist (Abb. 5).
Vor dem Einbau des Thermostatsatz in der Aussparung, montieren Sie den Thermostat mit Ventilen
auf einer flachen Oberfläche (Abb. 3).
Positionieren und montieren Sie den Thermostat mit Ventilen in einer Aussparung in der Wand. Die 
äußere Oberfläche der Wand sollte im MIN-MAX-Bereich der Montageverkleidungen (Abb. 2)
enthalten sein.
An die Eingangsstützen des Thermostat schließen Sie die Versorgung und  an die Ausgangsstützen 
der Ventile schließen die Empfänger (Duschkopf, Brause-Set, ein Set der Seitendüsen und andere) 
an. 5119200  hat zwei Ausgänge (Abb. C.2.), 5119300:  3 Ausgänge (Abb. C.3.), Absperrventil:
1  Ausgang - auf der rechten oder linken Seite, je nach Montage der Kappe (Abb. C.1)
Prüfen Sie die Dichtheit der gesamten Anlage. Fertigen Sie die Wand (Abb. 11)
ACHTUNG! Alle Eingänge und Ausgänge der Thermostatventile haben eine Größe von 3/4".
Die Verwendung von Rohren mit kleinerem Durchmesser verringert wesentlich  die Strömung
der Ventile.

D

     For assembly you will need:      Bei der Montagewerden benötigt:       Para el montaje se necesitan:      Les outils nécessaires pour le montage:
       Per il montaggio sono necessari i seguenti utensili:                  Do  potrzebne         Pentru a executa montarea
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F EINSTALLATION DE L’ENSEMBLE THERMOSTATIQUE SUR LE MUR

Couper l’arrivée d’eau aux sections du système hydraulique.
Ajuster la tuyauterie de sorte que l’embout de la ligne d’alimentation (eau chaude et froide) se trouve 
à proximité de l’endroit prévu de l’installation de l’ensemble thermostatique. Placer les tuyaux de telle 
manière que l’arrivée d’eau chaude soit du côté gauche de la vanne, et d’eau froide du côté
droit (fig. 10).

LA INSTALACIÓN DEL CONJUNTO TERMOSTÁTICO EN LA PARED

Cierre la admisión de agua a los fragmentos de la instalación de alimentación.
Conduzca la instalación de alimentación (agua caliente y  a las  del lugar donde tiene 
previsto instalar el conjunto termostático. Coloque los tubos tal que la admisión del agua caliente

gura 10).
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Préparer une niche dans le mur dimensionnée pour le réglage correct de l’ensemble thermostatique 
pour montage et son raccordement à l’installation (fig. 5).
Avant l’installation de l’ensemble thermostatique dans la niche, assembler le thermostat et les 
vannes sur une surface plane (fig. 3).
Positionner et installer le thermostat avec les vannes dans la niche du mur. La surface extérieure de 
la paroi de finition doit être comprise dans la plage MIN-MAX déterminée pour les capots de
montage (fig. 2).
Connecter l’arrivée d’eau aux raccords d’entrée du thermostat et connecter les dispositifs récepteurs 
(tête de douche, panneau de douche, buses latérales, etc.) aux raccords de sortie. 5119200  dispose 
de deux sorties (fig. C.2), 5119300 : 3 sorties (fig. C.3), la vanne d’arrêt: 1  sortie - sur le côté

 droit ou gauche selon la position de montage du bouchon (fig. C.1)
Vérifier l’étanchéité de l’installation complète. Réaliser la paroi de finition (fig. 11)
ATTENTION! Toutes les entrées du thermostat et les sorties des vannes sont de 3/4" de diamètre. 
Utiliser des tuyaux d’un diamètre inférieur réduira sensiblement le débit des vannes.

Prepare la cavidad en la pared con la dimensión que permita situar correctamente el conjunto
termostático y conexión a la instalación (Figura 5).
Antes de que empiece montar el conjunto termostático en la cavidad, monte el termóstato junto con
las válvulas en la superficie plana (Figura 3).
Coloque y monte el termóstato junto con las válvulas en la cavidad de la pared. La superficie externa 
de la pared de acabado deberá caber en el ámbito MÍN-MÁX determinado por las protecciones de
montaje (Figura 2).
A los racores de admisión de termóstato conecte la alimentación, en cambio, a los racores de salida 
de las válvulas conecte receptores (cabeza de ducha, conjunto de ducha, conjunto de toberas 
laterales u otros). 5119200    tiene 2 salidas (Figura C.2), 5119300:    3 salidas (Figura C.3), válvula de

 cierre: 1 salida - a la derecha o a la izquierda en función del montaje de tapón (Figura C.1)
Compruebe la estanqueidad de la instalación completa. Realice la pared de acabado (Figura 11)
¡NOTA! Todas las admisiones de termóstato y las salidas de las válvulas tendrán la dimensión de 3/4”. 
El empleo de tubos de menor diámetro reducirá notablemente el tamaño del flujo de las válvulas.

INSTALLAZIONE DEL SET TERMOSTATICO NELLA PARETE

Chiudi l'afflusso dell'acqua alle parti dell'impianto di alimentazione
Conduci l'impianto di alimentazione (acqua calda e fredda) in prossimità del posto, nel quale prevedi 
l'installazione del set termostatico. Disponi i tubi in tal modo, da posizionare l'afflusso dell'acqua
calda dalla sinistra della valvola, mentre fredda dalla destra (fig. 10).
Prepara un vano nella parete, dalle dimensioni, che rendono possibile un corretto posizionamento
del set termostatico e l'allacciamento all'impianto (fig. 5).
Prima di procedere al montaggio del set termostatico nel vano, monta il set termostatico con le
valvole su una superficie piana (fig. 3).
Posiziona e monta il termostato con le valvole nel vano nella parete. La superficie esterna della parete 
di finitura dovrebbe rientrare nell'ambito MIN-MAX determinato dalle protezioni di montaggio
(fig. 2).
Ai tubi di giunzione in entrata del termostato collega l'alimentazione, intanto che ai tubi di giunzione in 
uscita collega i ricevitori (testata doccia, set doccia, set ugelli laterali o altri). La valvola  5119200    è dotata 
di due uscite (fig. C.2), 5119300:  3 uscite (fig. C.3), la valvola di arresto: 1 via - dalla destra o
dalla sinistra secondo il montaggio del tappo (fig. C.1)
Verifica la tenuta dell'impianto completo. Realizza la parete di finitura (fig. 11)
ATTENZIONE! Tutti gli ingressi del termostato e gli ingressi delle valvole devono avere la dimensione 
3/4”. L'applicazione di tubi con diametro inferiore ridurrà notevolmente il flusso
attraverso le valvole.

 

 
           
       

       

          

          
      MIN-MAX,  

          
          

 5119200        5119300  – 3   
   1  -           

11)
       3/4”.  

PL ROINSTALACJA ZESTAWU TERMOSTATYCZNEG IE

    i   w  miejsca, w którym przewidujesz 
 zestaw termostatyczny.  rury w taki sposób, by   wody  z lewej

strony zaworu, natomiast zimnej z prawej (rys. 10). 
Przygotuj  w  o wymiarach   ustawianie zestawu

Zanim  do  zestawu termostatycznego we  zmontuj termostat wraz z

Ustaw i zamontuj termostat wraz z zaworami we  w  . Powierzchnia  
 powinna   w zakresie MIN-MAX wyznaczonym przez

Do   termostatu  zasilanie natomaist do   zaworów 
 odbiorniki   zestaw natryskowy, zestaw dyszy bocznych lub inne). Zawór 

5119200  posiada  2  (rys. C.2), zawór 5119300:  3  (rys. C.3), zawór  1

. W 11)
UWAGA! Wszystkie  termostatu oraz  zaworów  rozmiar 3/4”.

. 

INSTALAȚIA SETULUI TERMOSTATIC ÎN PERETE

Închideț țiunile instalației de alimentare.
Executați instalația de alimentare (cu  și rece),  imediata apropiere a locului  care 
preconizați  instalați setul termostatic. Poziționați țevile  așa fel,  sursa de    fie

 o   perete de dimensiunile care    instalarea  a setului termostatic
și conectarea instalației (fig. 5).
Înainte de a  montajul setului termostatic  nișa din perete, montați termostatul cu robinetele
pe o suprafaț
Așezați și instalați termostatul  cu robinetele  nișa din perete.    a

AX definit de capacele de montaj (fig. 2).
La capetele termostatului conectați alimentarea cu   la conectoarele de ieșire a robinetelor, 
conectați receptoarele (capul de duș, setul de duș, setul duzelor laterale sau altele). Robinetul 5119200   
are  ieșiri (fig. C. 2), robinetul 5119300:  3 ieșiri (fig. C.3), ventilul de  1 ieșire -

ui (fig. C.1) 
Verificați etanșeitatea și integralitatea întregii instalații. Executați peretele de finisare (fig. 11)
A  Toate  termostatului și ieșirile robinetelor au dimensiunea 3/4”.
Utilizarea ț

INSTALACE TERMOSTATICKÉHO KOMPLETU NA

V    (teplá a studená voda) v   ve kterém plánujete instalovat 
termostatický komplet. Trubky  takovým  aby  teplé vody byl z levé strany

r. 10). 
 výklenek ve  o   správné  termostatického kompletu a

r. 5).
  k  termostatického kompletu ve výklenku, namontujte termostat spolu s

ventily na plochém povrchu (výkr. 3).
Vstavte a zamontujte termostat spolu s ventily ve výklenku ve   povrch  s -
ným povrchem se  nacházet v rozsahu MIN-MAX   kryty (výkr. 2).
Do  hrdel termostatu    do  hrdel   
(sprchovou hlavici, sprchový komplet, komplet  trysek anebo jiné). 5119200  ventil  má  2 
výstupy (výkr. C. 2), 5119300 ventil: 3 výstupy (výk r

r. C.1)
r. 11)

POZOR!  vstupy termostatu a vstupy    3/4”.  trubek 

CZ SKINŠTALÁCIA TERMOSTATICKÉHO KOMPLETU NA STENE

V

r. 10). 

r. 5).
enku, namontujte termostat spolu s 

ventilmi na plochom povrchu (výkr. 3).
Vstavte a zamontujte termostat spolu s ventilmi vo výklenku vo stene. V  povrch steny s 

 povrchom sa   v rozsahu MIN-MAX   krytmi
(výkr. 99).
Do vstupných hrdiel termostatu pripojte potrubie,   do vstupných hrdiel ventilov pripojte 

  hlavicu, sprchový komplet, komplet  dýz alebo iné). 5119200  ventil 
má 2 výstupy (výkr. C. 2), 5119300  ventil: 3 výstupy (výkr. C. 3),  ventil: 1 výstup - z

r. C.1)
r. 11)

POZOR!  vstupy termostatu a vstupy ventilov  rozmer 3/4”.   
v.
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Finishing partition

Ausbauwand

Paroi de finition

Pared de acabado

Parete di finitura

Perete de finisare

Plocha finálnej steny

Height of the assembly

Montagehöhe

Hauteur de montage

Altura de montaje

Altezza di montaggio

W

țimea de montaj

mm

X
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=410+110
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   Size of the installation wall recess before finishing   Dimension der Einbauschacht (Aussparung) vor der Fertigstellung   Dimension
de la niche de montage avant la finition   Dimensión de la cavidad de montaje antes de acabar   Dimensioni del vano di montaggio

prima della finitura           Wymiar   przed    Dimensiunea

niș

  Thermostatic set may be composed of any number of valves. The installation of next valve increases dimension Y by 110 mm.   Thermostatsatz kann aus einer beliebigen 
Anzahl von Ventilen bestehen. Befestigung jedes weiteren Ventils erhöht die Y-Abmessung um 110 mm.   L’ensemble thermostatique peut comprendre n’importe quel nombre des vannes.
Le montage de chaque vanne en plus augmente la dimension Y de 110 mm.   El conjunto termostático puede estar compuesto de cualquier número de válvulas. El montaje
de cada siguiente válvula aumentará la dimensión Y de 110 mm.   Il set termostatico può essere composto da qualsiasi numero di valvole. Il montaggio di ogni valvola successiva
aumenta la dimensione Y di 110 mm.           .       Y  110 

   Zestaw termostatyczny    z dowolnej  zaworów.   kolejnego zaworu  wymiar Y o 110 mm.   Setul termostatic poate fi format din orice

 de robinete. Montajul  robinet  ște dimensiunea Y cu 110 mm.   Termostatický komplet se  skládat z libovolného   

 Y o 110 mm.         T v  Y o 110 mm.

Minimo parete di finitura

Massimo a parete di finitura
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Mount the individual elements using two bolts M4

Montieren Sie einzelne Elemente mit zwei M4-Schrauben

Monter les éléments à l’aide de deux vis M4

Montar los respectivos elementos con el empleo de dos tornillos M4

Montare i singoli elementi usando le due viti M4

Montaț șuruburi M4

6.1 6.2 6.3

6.4 6.5
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del termostato       Instalacja termostatu   Instalația termostatului   Instalace termostatu    termostatu
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  Mounting the thermostat set   Befestigung eines Thermostatsatz   Fixation de l’ensemble thermostatique   Fijación del conjunto
termostático   Fissaggio del set termostatico        Mocowanie zestawu termostatycznego
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10

11

Cold water

Kaltwasser

Eau froide

Agua fría

Acqua fredda

Woda zimna

Studená voda

Studená voda

Hot water

Warmwasser

Eau chaude

Agua caliente

Acqua calda

W

Horká voda

Horúca voda

or other seals (e.g. Teflon tape).

ffasern

oder anderen Dichtmittel (z.B. Teflonband) abdichten.

o con otros obturadores (por ejemplo, cinta de teflón).

o altra guarnizione (ad es. nastro teflon).

șaț

alte materiale de etanș

. teflonovou páskou).

alebo iným tesnením (napr. teflonovou páskou).

that the possible poor finished spots are covered by the rosette.

 Außenfläche um Thermostat und Ventile sollte sorgfältig verarbeitet werden,

so dass eventuelle Mangel von einer Rosette abgedeckt werden.

tal que las eventuales faltas se cubran por el rosetón.

in modo da coprire le eventuali imperfezioni con la rosetta.

ț ș r,

pentru ca eventualele imperfecț

V

Use apron finishing and seal the whole with silicone.

Verwenden, um die Schürze zu fertigen und versiegeln das Ganze mit dem Silikon.

 isolante et sceller l’ensemble avec de la silicone.

r batas y estancar todo con silicona.

Utilizați pentru finisare manșoane și etanșați totul cu silicon.

r
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MAINTENANCE 
Clean water guarantees that a mixer equipped with ceramic flow regulators will work correctly, i.e. th 
water should not contain any impurities such as sand, boiler scale etc. Because of this, the pipe system 
should be equipped with sieve filters or, if there is no such possibility, with individual cut-off valves with 
filters designed for such units.
In the event of increased steering resistance, greater pressure should not be exerted on the handle, as 
this may cause damage to the flow regulator. In such a situation, the regulator should be removed and 
cleaned of the dirt and impurities which have accumulated on it.
The seals should be maintained with vaseline or silicon oil.

WARTUNG
Eine Garantie für richtige Funktion von Batterien mit keramischen Durchflussregler ist sauberes 
Wasser, dass heißt Wasser ohne solche Verunreinigungen, wie: Sand, Kesselstein, usw. Deswegen 
wird die Ausrüstung der Wasserleitungsanlage mit Gitterfilter gefordert, und wenn solche Filter nicht 
vorhanden sind, soll es möglich sein, die für Batterien bestimmte Absperrventile mit Filter zu montieren.
Bei vergrößertem Einstellungswiderstand soll man auf den Heben keinen größeren Druck ausüben, da 
es eine Beschädigung des Durchflussreglers verursachen kann. Wenn es so ist, soll man den Regler 
ausmontieren und die auf dem Regler gesammelten Verunreinigungen entfernen.
Die Dichtungen sollen mit Vaselin oder Silikonöl gewartet werden.

GB D

      
          : 

          
        

    
        

            
        

     

ENTRETIEN
La garantie du fonctionnement correct de la robinetterie équipée en régulateurs de flux céramiques est 
l'eau propre, c'est-à-dire une eau qui ne contient pas de polluants tels que : sable, tartre, etc. Pour cette 
raison, il est exigé d'équiper les installations d'eau en crépines et, en cas d'absence d'une telle 
possibilité, en vannes d'arrêt individuelles avec un filtre destiné à la robinetterie.
En cas de résistance accrue de la commande, il est interdit d'exercer un plus grand appui sur le levier 
car cela peut provoquer l'endommagement du régulateur de flux. Dans ce cas, il faut démonter le 
régulateur et enlever les polluants qui s'y sont rassemblés.
Entretenir les joints d'étanchéité avec de la vaseline ou de l'huile de moteur.

F

RUS

MANUTENZIONE
La garanzia per un funzionamento corretto delle batterie equipaggiati in regolatori ceramici di 
portata è l'acqua pulita, ossia priva di tali elementi, come: sabbia, incrostazione ecc. In relazione a 
quanto suddetto si è tenuti a equipaggiare l'impianto idrico in filtri a rete, nel caso in cui fosse 
impossibile, in individuali valvole di arresto con un filtro predisposto per la batteria. 
Nel caso in cui la resistenza di commando aumenti, non è ammesso di esercitare una pressione 
maggiore sulla leva, in quanto si può danneggiare il regolatore della portata. In tal caso bisogna 
smontare il regolatore ed eliminare le impurità in esso accumulate.
Per la manutenzione delle guarnizioni usare vaselina od olio di silicone.

CONSERVACIÓN
Para el buen funcionamiento de las baterías equipadas en reguladores cerámicos del flujo es necesaria 
el agua limpia, que quiere decir el agua sin tales basuras como la arena, la piedra de caldera etc. Por 
eso es imprescindible equipar la instalación de cañerías en filtros de tela metálica, y en caso de la falta 
de tales posibilidades, en válvulas particulares cortadoras con el filtro adecuadas para la batería.
En caso de una resistencia aumentada del mando no se puede ejercer una presión mayor en la palanca 
porque esto puede provocar una avería del regulador de flujo. En este caso hay que desmontar el 
regulador y quitar toda la basura agrupada.
Conservar las empaquetaduras con la vaselina o el aceite de silicona.

E

IT

INTRETINEREA
Bateria fiind  cu regulatori ceramici, va corect cu ca apa fie  

nu  ca nisip, de cazan etc. Referitor la cele de mai sus, este necesar ca 
de alimentare cu  fie cu filtre de iar în caz nu este posibil, trebuie 
individul cu supape de închidere cu filtru destinate pentru baterie. 

In cazul  mânierului ( se greu) nu  mânierul, deoarece se poate defecta 
regulatorul curgerii. In acest caz  regulatoerul trebuie demontat eliminate adunate în el.
Conservarea garniturilor trebuie cu sau cu ulei cu silicon.

KONSERWACJA
  baterii w ceramiczne regulatory jest 

czysta woda, to znaczy nie takich jak: piasek,  itp. W 
z wymagane jest instalacji w filtry siatkowe, a w 

przypadku braku takich w indywidualne zawory z filtrem przeznaczone do 
baterii.
W przypadku oporu sterowania nie wolno  nacisku na 

regulator i zanieczyszczenia w nim zgromadzone.
Uszczelki  lub olejem silikonowym.

PL RO

Podmienkou riadneho fungovania batérie vybavenej keramickým regulátorom prietoku je, aby voda 
bola to znamená, aby neobsahovala také ako piesok, vodný a pod. V súvislosti s 
vyššie uvedeným sa vy aduje, aby bol rozvod vody vybavený sitovými filtrami, a v prípade, e taká 
mo nejestvuje, individuálnymi uzatváracími ventilmi s filtrom pre batérie.
V prípade zvýšeného odporu pri nastavovaní prietoku a teploty vody je zakázané na 
neprimerane silou. Mohlo by ku poškodeniu regulátora prietoku. V prípade vzniku takej 
situácie je potrebné regulátor a  , ktoré sa v nahromadili.
Tesnenia ošetrujte silikónovou vazelínou alebo silikónovým olejom.

Zárukou správné funkce baterií vybavených keramickými regulátory je voda, to znamená 
bez jako: písek, vodní kámen atd. Z toho se vybavení vodovodního systému 
sítkovými filtry, a v kdy tyto nejsou k dispozici individuálními uzavíracími ventily s filtrem 

pro baterie.
V  zvýšeného odporu ovládání je zakázáno na páku násilí, toto  
poškození regulátoru V tomto je nutno regulátor vymontovat a odstranit 

.
konzervovat vazelínou nebo silikonovým olejem.

CZ SK

ZÁRUKA:
ené na samostatném listu.

ÍPAD MU:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

ZÁRUKA:
Záru né podmienka sú uvedené na osobitnom liste.
KONTAKTNÁ ADRESA V PRÍP V:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

GARANTIA:

IN CAZUL ALTOR PROBLEME:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

RO

CZ SK

GUARANTEE:
The guarantee conditions are contained on a separate sheet.
IN THE EVENT OF A PROBLEM:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

GARANTIE:
Les conditions de garantie se trouvent dans une feuille séparée.
EN CAS DE PROBLEME:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

GARANTÍA:
Las condiciones de la garantía se encuentran en otra hoja
EN CASO DE PROBLEMAS:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

GARANTIE:
Die Gewährleistungsbedingungen sind auf dem separaten Blatt.
SOLLTEN PROBLEME AUFTRETEN wenden Sie sich an uns
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

GARANZIA:
Le condizioni di garanzia sono indicate sul foglio separato.
NEL CASO IN CUI SI VERIFICHINO PROBLEMI:
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com

:

e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com
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GWARANCJA:
W
GDY POJA
e-mail: graff@graff-mixers.com
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